

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM (M) No. 183/2023 in  
CM No. 5000/2023

**Mubeena Farooq.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate.

Vs

**Suraya.**

... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.08.2023**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent in the main petition as well as in the interim application.

List on 25.09.2023.

Subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the award of the Lok Adalat impugned in the present petition shall remain stayed.

A copy of this order be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner under the seal and signature of Secretary.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
19.08.2023.  
*Ab. Rashid, PS.*