

Sr. No.05
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) No.183/2023**  
**CM No. 5000/2023**

**Mubeena Farooq.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Yasir Nabi, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Suraiya.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.09.2023**

In this case the service of respondent needs to be carried out in a regular routine manner i.e. by issuance of summons to be served through Tameelat Section of the District Judge, Srinagar.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to procure dasti summons for service of respondent from the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar within a period of ten days' to be then delivered to the Tameelat Section of the District Judge, Srinagar whereupon a Process Server be deputed to effect service of respondent upon nishandihi of the petitioner. Default on the part of the petitioner in procuring dasti summons within the time given shall result in vacation of interim direction as given in terms of order dated 19.08.2023.

List on 01.11.2023.

Interim direction, if any to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**25.09.2023**  
Shaista