

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 183/2023 CM(5000/2023)

MUBEENA FAROOQ

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Yasir Nabi, Advocate

Vs.

SURAYA

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

26.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time for taking steps for service to be effected upon the respondent.
2. List on 02.12.2025.
3. Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

26.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”