

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CM(M) 183/2023  
CM(5000/2023)**

**Mubeena Farooq**

**... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Abid Hamid, Advocate vice  
Mr. Yasir Nabi, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Suraya**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -  
None.**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**02.12.2025**

1. Notice issued to the respondent has been received back unserved because of the insufficient address of the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide fresh particulars of the respondent for her service, within a period of two weeks. On doing so, notice shall be issued to the respondent within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 3<sup>rd</sup> of March, 2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**December 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2025**

*Shoaib Javid*