

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**CM(M) 183/2023 CM(5000/2023)**

**MUBEENA FAROOQ.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: None.

**Vs**

**SURAYA.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.**

**ORDER**  
**03.03.2026**

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 02.12.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to provide fresh and complete particulars of the respondent for her service.

As per the office report, fresh particulars of the respondent has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 17.12.2025. Notice has been issued to the said respondent on 19.12.2025. However, as per the tracking report, said notice has not been delivered and has again been reflected as unserved due to insufficient address.

Office to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing fresh and complete particulars of the respondent along with requisites within two weeks.

Put up again on 24.03.2026.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**

*"Sabreena Rahim"*